1 Larkin Center, 37 Floor

Yonkers, New York 10701

(914) 377-6035

Fax: (914) 377-6032

- thomas.collich@YonkersINY.gov

CITY OF YONKERS Mike Spano, Mayor

P urchaﬂmg Tom Collich, Director

AMENDMENT NO. 1TO CONTRACT

Contract No. 2024-00000769

THIS AGREEMENT, dated as of JWN/ y ,‘:,“3@2 204 ,% by and between the CITY OF YONKERS,
having offices at CITY HALL, 40 SOUTH BROADWAY, YONKERS, NEW YORK 10701 (the “City) and
PALADINO CONCRETE CREATIONS CORP., having offices at 315 N. MacQuesten Parkway, Mt. Vernon, NY

10550, hereinafter referred to as the “Contractor”.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, under an agreement dated as of 5/17/2024 between the City and the Contractor (the
“Contract”) the City has engaged the Contractor to provide On-Call Public Right of Way Improvements, as needed in

the City of Yonkers, New York; and

WHEREAS, said Contract was originally approved by the Board of Contract and Supply of the City on
5/7/2024; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereby wish to amend the Contract pursuant to this Amendment to Contract

(subject to approval by the Board of Contract and Supply), by increasing the aggregate by $3,000,000.00 dollars.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

Standard Amendment Form Revised 7.23.14 Page 1 of 2



1. The scope of the Contractor’s services under the Contract is hereby modified and expanded by

increasing the aggregate by $3,000,000.00, provided that the Contractor is authorized to perform only

so much of such services (as mutually identified by the City and the Contractor), as shall not cause the
total amount of the payments heretofore paid and hereinafter payable to the Contractor under the
Contract, as amended, to exceed $4,000,000.00 dollars.

2. Should any terms or conditions within the Contract and this Amendment potentially conflict, conflict,
or be inconsistent with one another, the Amendment shall control. If there are multiple Amendments,
the Amendments shall govern in chronological order, for example, with the most recent Amendment

governing over all others.

3. Except as specifically modified or amended by the terms of this Amendment No. 1, the Conract shall
remain and continue, in full force and effect, and is hereby, as amended, ratified, adopted, restated and

confirmed.

4, This Agreement shall become effective on (a) the date set forth at the head of this Agreement, provided
that this Agreement shall have been executed by and between both parties hereto; or (b) the date by
which the City shall have obtained the approval of this Agreement by the Board of Contract and Supply

of the City, whichever of (a), or (b) shall last occur.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City and the Contractor have executed this Agreement as of the date
first above written.

Z}}OT YONKERS Mmmnmo CONCRETE CREATIONS CORP.
By: By: .

u an Geuy, Deputy I(aym Nam¥&’ Gabriela Fela dine
‘ Title: Pre ¢/ der)+

APPROVED AS TO FORM

LY

Yonkers Cor p01 ation Eounsel

BOCS APPROVAL DATE: - 7/16/2024
BUYER: K. Sansevere

Standard Amendment Form Revised 7.23.14 Page 2 of 2




+

NEW
YORK
; STATE

PART 1. To be coripleted by NYS disability and Paid Family Leave benefits carrier or licensad insurance agent of that carriel

workers  CERTIFICATE OF INSURANGE COVERAGE

Compensation
Board NYS DISABILITY AND PAID FAMILY LEAVE BENEFITS LAW

1a. Legat Name & Address of insured {use sireet.address only) 1b. Businéss Telaphbna Number of insured
PALADING CONCRETE CREATIONS, CORP. 014-699.0807

315 NORTH. MACQUESTEN PARKWAY

MOUNT VERNON, NY 10550

{0, Federal Employer [dentification Nuniber of Insured
L ‘ ) ar Saclal Security Number

Work Location of Insitred (Only requirad if coveroge Is spaciffcally linitod fo -

cuHain-locations in Nowr York Stalo, L.e,, Wrap-Up Policy) 200637234

2. Naime and Address of Enily Requaesting Procf of Goverage 3a. Name of Insurance Carrier
{Entily Being Listed as lhe Certificate Holder} _ ShalterPoint Life insurance Company
City of Yonkers/Yonkers Public Schools/Board of Education o _
One Larkin Center 3, Polloy Number of Entity Listed In Box #12"
Yankers, NY 10701 DBL202137
Contract #2024-0000768 Public Right of Way Improvements 3c. Pallcy sffectiva periad
HFB-7126 07/21/2023 to 07/20/2025

4, Policy provides the following benefits:
A, Bath digabillty and pald famlly leave benaflls.
B, Disabtlity bersefits only.
% C. Patd family leave benefite ortly.

5. Policy covera: .
A, Al of the employer's employees efigible underthe NYS Disabllity and Paid Family Leava Benefita Law.

] B. Only the following class or classes of employer's employees:

Urider penaity of perjury, | cettify that | aman authonzed representative or licensed agent of the insurance carrier reférenc.ed ‘abave and that the named
insured has NYS Disability andfor Pald Family Leave Beneflis insurange coverage ag dascribed abave.

s o, (it

Date Signed
{Signatura of insygance corrlor's suthorieed reprosentative.or NYS Licensed Insurance Agant of thot inauranet carmer)

Telephone Number _516-829-8100 Namis and Title  Richard White, Chief Executive Officer

IMPORTANT: If Boxes 4A and 5A are checked, and this form is signed by the insurance carrler's authorized representative or NYS
Licehsed Insurance Agenit.of that carref, this certificaté.is COMPLETE, Mall it directly to the certlficate holder.

If Box 48, 4C or 5B s checked, this cerlificate Is NOT COMPLETE for purposes of Section 220, Subd. 8 of the NYS
Disability and Paid Family Leave Benefits Law. It roust be emailed to PAU@web.ny.gov or it.cdn be malled for
completion to the Workers' Comperisatien Board, Plans Acceptance Unit, PO Box 5200, Binghanton, NY 13902:5200,

PART 2. To be completed by the NYS Workers' Compensation Board (Only If Box 4B, 4C or 58 have heen checked)

‘ State of New York
Workets' Compensation Board )
Adcording to information maintained by the NYS Warkers' Compensation Board, the above-named employer has complied with the

NYS Disability and Paid Family Leave Beniefits Law(Article 8 of the Workers' Compensation Law) with respect to alf of their employees.

Date Signed By

{Slgnature af Authorized NS Workers' Comaensation Board Emplayea)

Telephane Nunriber Narie and Title

Please Nota: Oply insurapte carriers licensed to wiite NYS.disablity and pald family leave benefits Insurance policies and NYS fcensed insurance
agents of those Instrance carers are autharized to jssué Form DB-120.1. Insurance brokers-are NOT authorlzed o issue this form,

Illllﬂllllllllillﬂllllllllg!mi[glgllmm -

|FDB“12-0 L1 (4

DB-120.1 {12-21) : H“




Additional Instructions for Form DB-120.1

By signing this form, the insurance carrier identified in Box 3 on this form Is certifying that it is insuring the business
refarenced in Box 1a for disability andfor Paid Family Leave benefits under the NYS Disability and Paid Family Leave
Benefits Law. The insurance carrier or its licensed agent will send this Certificate of Insurance Coverage (Certificate) to

ihe entity listed as the certificate holder in Box 2. - :

The Insurance carrier must notify the above certificate holder and the Workars' Compensation Board within 10 days IF a
policy is cancelled due to nonpayment of premiums or within 30 days IF there are reasons other than nonpayment of
premiums that cancel the policy or ellminate the insured from coverage indicated on this Certificate. (These notices may
be sent by regular mait.) Otherwlse, this Gertificate is valid for one year after this form is approved by the insurance carrier
or its licensad agent, or until the policy expiration date listed in Box 3c, whichever is earller.

Thie Certificate is lssued as a matter of information only and confers no rights upon the certificate holder, This Certificate
does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the pollcy listed, nor does It confer any rights or responsibllities
‘beyand those contained in the referenced policy.

This Certificate may be used as evidence of a NYS disability andfor Paid Family Leave benefits contract of insurance only
while the underlying policy is in effect. '

Please Note: Upon the cancellation of the disability andfor Paid Family Leave beneflis pollcy indicated on this
form, if the buslness continues to he named on a permit, license or contract issued by a certificate holder, the
business must provide that certificate holder with a new Cerfificate of Insurance Coverage for NYS disahllity and/
or Paid Famlly Leave Benefits or other authorized proof that the husiness ls complying with the mandatory
coverage raquirements of the NYS Disability and Pald Family Leave Benefits Law.

NYS DISABILITY AND PAID FAMILY LEAVE BENEFITS LAW

§220. Subd. 8
{a) The head of a state or municipal department, board, commission or office authorized or required by law 1o issue any
parmit for or In connection with any work involving the employment of employees in employment as defined in this article,
and not withstanding any general or special statute requlring or authorizing the issue of such permits, shall notissue such
permit unless proof duly subscribed by an insurance carrier is produced in a form satisfactory to the chalr, that the )
payment of disability benefits and after January first, two thousand and twenty-one, the payment of family leave benefits
_for all employees has been secured as provided by this article. Nothing herein, however, shall be construed as creating
any liability on the part of such state or municipal department, board, commission or office to pay any disability benefits to

any such employee if so employed.

{b) The head of a state or municipal department, board, commissian or office authorized or required by law to enter into
any contract for or In‘connection with any work involving the employment of employeas in employment as defined in this
article and notwithstanding any general or special statute requiring or authorizing any such cantract, shall not enter into
any such contract unless proof duly subscribed by an insUrance carrler s produced in a form satisfactery to the chair, that
the payment of disabllity benefits and after January first, two thousand elghteen, the payment of famlly leave benefits for

all employees has been secured as provided by this article.

DB«120.1 {12-21) Revérse



COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
CG246312 19

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY, PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

'WAIVER OF TRANSFER OF RIGHTS OF RECOVERY
AGAINST OTHERS TO US (WAIVER OF SUBROGATION) -
AUTOMATIC

This endorsement modifies insurance pravided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

ELECTRONIC DATA LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

LIQUOR LIABILITY COVERAGE PART !
POLLUTION LIABILITY COVERAGE PART DESIGNATED SITES

POLLUTION LIABILITY LIMITED COVERAGE PART DESIGNATED S[TES
PRODUCTS/COMPLETED OPERATIONS LIABILITY COVERAGE PART
RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY COVERAGE PART :
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK POLICY DESIGNATED TANKS

The following is added to Paragraph B. Transfer Of
Rights Of Recgovery Against Others To Us of Section
[V - Conditions:

We walve any right of recovery agalnst any person or
- organization, because of any payment we make under
thls Coveraga Part, to whom the Insured has walved
its right of recovary in a written conlract or
agreement. Such waiver by us applies only to the
extent that the Insured has waived Its right of recovery
against such person or organization prior to loss.

: © Insurance Services Office, Inc., 2018 Page 1 of 1
CG 245631219 Policy Numbar; 1878499 Transaction Effective Date: 11/15/2023



e Ef-‘ DATE {(HMmDYYY)
ACER CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE P

THIS CERTIFIUATE I8 JSSUED AS A MATTER QF INFORMATICH ONLY AND CONFERS No RIOHTS IJPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLRER, THIS CERTIFICATE
DDE NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXYEHD OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLIGIES BELOW. THIS CERTIRCATE OF
URAHOE DOES HOT GOMSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUINO INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTAYIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE
cERT[FICATE HOLDER,
IMPORTANT! i the ceriificate helder Is an ADDITIONAL IHBURH). pollcy(ies) must have ADDITIOHAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If
SURROGATION 18 WAIVE?!. sublacl to the terms and condilions of the policy, cadtaln pelicles may raguira an endofSsmenl. A statermant an this

ceartificate doss net corfer tu tha cartificate holrhr Ih Hau of such endarssment(s).
?E?ERATEJ MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY ﬁ_._—__nmﬂ CLIENT CONTACT CENTER
R e P.O. BOX 428 § Ao ot 000334640 J ER5%, ek 074464054
OWATONNA, N 55060 o Es: ACTCENTERGFEDING.
- IHSYURERY ﬂfgsn]ﬂ! Mllﬂ! um!
tisumin A;FEDERATED MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 13335
INSURED 1739770 | psyreA L
PALADING CONCRETE CREATIONS CORP, ‘ ) " HEURER @
315 N MACQUESTEN PIWY ' e ——
MOUNT VERNON, NY 105501007 [ bisunen &1
. DISURER E:
— INSURER F; -
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: X3 REVISION NUMPER: O

o ————— i ——————————————

THIS 1§ TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN [8SUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABCVE FOA THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED,
HOTWITHSTANDING ARY AEQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ARY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT 7O WHICH THiS CERTIFICATE MAY BE
IBSUED DR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEARIH 15 SUBJECT TO ALL THE THRMS, EXCLUSIORS AKD CORDITIONS OF

| 5UCH POLICIES. LIM[T8 BHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.
158 TYPE OF IHBURARCE gonr Ity FOLIEY HUHDER, ofSHEN Y | SRR LTS
X | coMMERGIAL GERERAL UANILTY EACH OCCURAEHSE $1,000000
" | cLamgmson | X [ocoun ANAGE TG NEHTED PALHIRES $100,000
1 MED EXP [Sesy nre puraen] EXCLUDED
Al Y|y 1878455 19015/2023 | 1171512024 [ pragonag & povigury $4,060,000
L ADOREOAT! [QRMERM Agorgonve b $2.000.000°
j lﬁ FRODUCTE & CONMOR AGC $2,000,000
QTHER:
XUTOMOBILE LIATILITY | GEUBNED HHour coarT 1,000,000
X |y aure : RODILY (RIURY {Far Parser)
A eoaurosowy| [SSHERNED NN 1878403 11452023 | 1111572024 | wopiny IRJURY {Pas Accdden
Hrep autos oy | HEVRYERD . AR i
XiuwsreaLan  {X|occur EALH OCOURNENGE 55,000,000
A SXCHESLAE camswane | N | N 187850¢ 1115/2023 | 111512024 | ASOARBATE $5,000,000
loab | X [RevEnmoN $10000 :
O & ER LinalLit : [remsrazuse | braes
FF'I"JRDFNITORJ’FMTHERJ ELeuTIiVe NIA L EACH ASCIDENT
(Ill'\ll‘l!ﬂ!l'h HH) EL IisEAbL EALMPLOVEE
e Fate o oF onwlam Wilen L DIIEATE +POLLY LUMIT
BYSCRIPTION OF OFERATIONS | LOGAYIDHE # VEHICLER [ADORD 101, Adi sl Ramisks Bchosuls, may be stachand |l mord 3424 (1 pagulred)
SEE ATTACHED PAGE
CERVIFICATE HOLDER GAHCELLATION
1136770 7 .
CITY OF YONKERS, YONKERS PUBLIC $CHOOLS ) ¥ SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED DOLICIER BE CARCHLLED
BOARD OF EDUCATION BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, ROTICE WILL BE RELVERED I

ACCORDARCE WITH THE POLIQY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED MEPACELHTATIVE /{M :;

© 19982015 ACORD CORPORATION, AN righils reserved.
AGCORD 25 (201205 . The ACCRD name and [opo s registacss marks of ACORD

1 LARKIN CTR
YONKERS, NY 10701-7044




COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
CG 20331218

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED - OWNERS, LESSEES OR
CONTRACTORS - AUTOMATIC STATUS WHEN
REQUIRED IN A WRITTEN CONSTRUCTION
AGREEMENT WITH YOU

This endorsemaent modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

A. Section Il - Who Is An Insured is amended to B. With respect to the insurance afforded to these

CG 20331219

include as an additlonal insurad any person or
organization for whom Yyou are perforining
operations when you and such persen of
arganization have agreed In wrlting in a contract
or agreement that such person or organization be
added as an additional insured on your policy.
Such person or .organization Is an additional
insured only with respect to liabillty for “bodily
Injury”, "properly damage” or “personal and
advertizing injury” caused, in whole or in part, by
4, Your acts or cmissions; or

2. ‘The acls or omissions of those acting on your
behalf;

in the performanca of your ongoing operations for

the additional Insured.

However, the Insurance afforded to such

additional Insured:

1, Only applies to the extent permitted by [aw;
and

2. Wil not be broader than that which you are
required by the contract or agreement to
provide for such additional insured.

A person’s or organization’s status as an

additional Insured under this endorsement ends

when your operations for that additional insured

are completad.

@ Insurance Serviees Office, Inc., 2018
Policy Number: 1878489

additional insureds, the following -additional

exclusions apply:

This insurance does nol apply to:

1. “Bodily injury”, ‘“property damage” or
»parsonal and advertlsing injury” arising out of
the rendering of, or the failure to render, any
professional architactural, engineering or
survaying sarvices, including:

a. The preparing, approving, ot falling to
prepare or approve, maps, shop drawings,
opinions, reports, surveys, field orders,
change orders or drawlngs and
specifications; or

k. Supervisory, inspection, architeciural or
engineering aciivitles.

This exclusion applles even if the claims
against any insurad allege negligence or other
wrongdeoing in the supervislon, hiring,
employment, training or monitoring of others
by that insured, If the “occurrence® which
caused the “bodily Injury” or “properly
damage”, or the offense which caused the
“personal and advertising injury”, Invelved the
rendering of or the fallure to render any
professional archltectural, engineering or
survaying services.

Page 1 of 2
Transaction Effective Date: 11/15/2028



VA
NYSIF

New York State Insurance Fund PO Box 66699, Albany, NY 12206
| pysif.com

CERTIFICATE OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE (RENEWED)

AAAAAA 00637234 ‘
LEVITT-FUIRST ASSOCIATES LTD
520 WHITE PLAINS ROAD, 2ND FL
TARRYTOWN NY 10521

SCAN TO VALIDATE
AND SUBSCRIBE

POLICYHOLDER CERTIFICATE HOLDER
PALADINO CONCRETE CREATIONS CORP CITY OF YONKERS YONKERS PUBLIC
315 NORTH MACQUESTEN PARKWAY SCHOOLS/BOARD OF EDUCATION
MOUNT VERNON NY 10550 ONE LARKIN CENTER
YONKERS NY 10701

POLICY NUMBER CERTIFICATE NUMBER PCLICY PERIOD DATE
G1336 105-0 933002 06/25/2024 TO 06/29/2025 6/27/2024

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICYHOLDER NAMED ABOVE (S INSURED WITH THE NEW YORK STATE INSURANCE
FUND UNDER POLICY NO. 13361050, COVERING THE ENTIRE OBLIGATION OF -THIS POLICYHOLDER FOR
WORKERS' COMPENSATION UNDER THE NEW YORK WORKERS' COMPENSATION LAW WITH RESPECT TC ALL
OPERATIONS IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK, EXCEPT AS INDICATED BELOW.

IF YOU WISH TO RECEIVE NOTIFICATIONS REGARDING SAID POLICY, INCLUDING ANY NOTIFICATION OF CANCELLATIONS,
OR TO VALIDATE THIS CERTIFICATE, VISIT OUR WEBSITE AT HTTPS://IWWW.NYSIF.COM/ICERT/CERTVAL.ASP. THE NEW
YORK STATE INSURANCE FUND IS NOT LIABLE IN THE EVENT OF FAILURE TO GIVE SUCH NOTIFICATIONS.

THIS POLICY DOES NOT COVER CLAIMS OR SUITS THAT ARISE FROM BODILY INJURY SUFFERED BY THE OFFICERS OF THE
INSURED CORPORATION. ’ . '
PRESIDENT
GABRIELA PALADINO
PALADINO CONCRETE CREATIONS CORP.
1 0OF .1

THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT APPLY TO THOSE JOB SITES WHICH ARE COVERED BY OTHER INSURANCE AND ARE
SPECIFICALLY EXCLUDED BY ENDORSEMENT,

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS NOR INSURANCE

COVERAGE UPON THE CERTIFICATE HCLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER
THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICY.

NEW YORK STATEANSURANCE FUND

Wrbn

DIRECTOR,INSURANCE FUND UNDERWRITING

VALIDATION NUMBER: 1024702144
U-26.3



